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Administration of Government, Public Safety and Telecommunications 
REGION MEMBER   COUNTY  TITLE 
2  Jack  Stevens   Essex   Supervisor 
3  Steve Elswick   Chesterfield  Supervisor 
3  Patricia O’Bannon  Henrico  Supervisor 
4  Joseph Carey   Charlotte  Supervisor 
4  Kevin Massengill  Dinwiddie  County Administrator 
4  Charlette Woolridge  Brunswick  County Administrator 
5  Christopher Dumler  Albemarle  Supervisor 
6  Doris Lackey   Madison  Supervisor 
7  Benjamin Pitts-C  Spotsylvania  Supervisor 
7  Jacob Stroman   Spotsylvania  County Attorney 
8  Penny Gross   Fairfax   Supervisor 
8  John Jenkins   Prince William  Supervisor 
8  Walter Tejada   Arlington  Supervisor 
9  Thomas Miller   Rockingham  County Attorney 
9  Marshall Pattie  Augusta  Supervisor 
10  Aileen Ferguson  Appomattox  County Administrator 
10  Roger Hayden   Patrick   Supervisor 
10  James Snead   Pittsylvania  Supervisor 
12  Dave Hutchins-VC  Carroll   Supervisor 
13  J.H. Rivers   Wise   Supervisor    
 
Community Development and Planning 
REGION MEMBER   COUNTY  TITLE 
2  John Haynes   Richmond  Supervisor 
2  Louise Theberge-C  Gloucester  Supervisor 
3  Richard Glover   Henrico  Supervisor 
4  Steve Bowen   Nottoway  Supervisor 
4  John Cataldo   Brunswick  Supervisor 
4  Daniel Lee   Dinwiddie  Supervisor 
6  Brandon Davis   Shenandoah  Dir Community Development 
6  John Staelin-VC  Clarke   Supervisor 
8  Janet Clarke   Loudoun  Supervisor 
9  Shannon Cox   Alleghany  Supervisor 
9  Stephen King   Rockingham  Deputy County Administrator 
9  Michael Shull   Augusta  Supervisor 
10  Gary Tanner   Appomattox  Supervisor 
11  David Moorman  Botetourt  Deputy County Administrator 
12  Gary Larrowe   Carroll    County Administrator 



13  Dana Kilgore   Wise   Supervisor 
 
Compensation & Retirement 
REGION MEMBER   COUNTY  TITLE 
1  Doug Caskey   Isle of Wight  County Administrator 
1  William Robertson-C  Prince George  Supervisor 
2  Linda Lumpkin   Essex   Deputy County Administrator 
3  Sheryl Bailey   Chesterfield  Deputy County Administrator 
3  John Vithoulkas  Henrico  Deputy County Administrator 
4  Judy Jones   Amelia   Supervisor 
9  Billy Kyger   Rockingham  Supervisor 
9  John McGehee  Augusta  Asst County Administrator 
10  David Laurrell   Campbell  County Administrator 
10  Dan Sleeper   Pittsylvania  County Administrator 
12  Phil McCraw   Carroll   Supervisor 
13  Ronnie Shortt-VC  Wise   Supervisor 
13  Shannon Scott   Wise   County Administrator   
 
Education 
REGION MEMBER   COUNTY  TITLE 
1  Percy Ashcraft   Prince George  County Administrator 
1  Donald Hart   Accomack  Supervisor 
2  Rosemary Mahan  Westmoreland Supervisor 
3  Dorothy Jaeckle-VC  Chesterfield  Supervisor 
3  Frank Thornton  Henrico  Supervisor 
4  Mark Moore   Dinwiddie  Supervisor 
4  Gary Simmons   Nottoway  Supervisor 
5  Mozell Booker   Fluvanna  Supervisor 
6  Michael Hobert  Clarke   Supervisor 
7  Ruby Brado   King George  Supervisor 
8  Maureen Caddigan  Prince William  Supervisor 
9  Carolyn Barnette  Alleghany  Supervisor 
9  Pablo Cuevas   Rockingham  Supervisor 
9  Tracy Pyles   Augusta  Supervisor 
10  Mary Biggs   Montgomery  Supervisor 
10  Hugh Pendleton  Campbell  Supervisor 
10  Annette Perkins  Montgomery  Supervisor 
12  Joe Sheffey-C   Pulaski   Supervisor 
13  Steve Bates   Wise   Supervisor 
 
 
 
 



Environment & Agriculture 
REGION MEMBER   COUNTY  TITLE 
1  Jerry Skalsky-C   Prince George  Supervisor 
2  Janine Burns   Matthews  Supervisor 
2  Prue Davis   Essex   Supervisor 
3  Randall Silber   Henrico  Deputy County Manager 
4  Harrison Moody  Dinwiddie  Supervisor 
4  Clarence Simpson  Nottoway  Supervisor 
5  Ann Mallek-VC  Albemarle  Supervisor 
5  Cassandra Stish  Buckingham  Supervisor 
7  Ann Heidig   Spotsylvania  Supervisor 
9  Fred Eberly   Rockingham  Supervisor 
9  Larry Wills   Augusta  Supervisor 
10  Jessie Barksdale  Pittsylvania  Supervisor 
10  James Politis   Montgomery   Supervisor 
11  Billy Martin   Botetourt  Supervisor 
12  Ron Blevins   Smyth   Supervisor 
12  Dean Pratt   Pulaski   Supervisor 
12  Timothy Reeves  Wythe   Supervisor 
13  Robert Robbins  Wise   Supervisor 
 
Finance 
REGION MEMBER   COUNTY  TITLE 
1  Willie Randall   Northampton  Supervisor 
2  Ashley Chriscoe  Gloucester  Supervisor 
2  Brenda Garton   Gloucester  County Administrator 
2  James Icenhour  James City  Supervisor 
2  James McReynolds  York   County Administrator 
3  Allan Carmody   Chesterfield  Director Budget/Finance 
3  Jim Holland   Chesterfield  Supervisor 
3  David Kaechele-VC  Henrico  Supervisor 
4  Sherman Vaughn  Nottoway  Supervisor 
7  Christian Goodwin  Louisa   Finance Director 
7  Paul Trampe   Spotsylvania  Supervisor 
8  Sharon Bulova   Fairfax   Supervisor 
9  David Beyeler   Augusta  Supervisor 
9  Claire Collins   Bath   Supervisor 
9  Joseph Paxton   Rockingham  County Administrator 
9  John Strutner   Alleghany  County Administrator 
10  Ken Bowman   Pittsylvania  Director-Econ Development 
10  Richard Huff   Franklin  County Administrator 
10  Craig Meadows  Montgomery  County Administrator 
11  Kathleen Guzi   Botetourt  County Administrator 



12  Peter Huber   Pulaski   County Administrator 
13  Jon Bowerbank-C  Russell   Supervisor 
 
Health & Human Resources 
REGION MEMBER   COUNTY  TITLE 
1  Bill Gandel   Prince George  Supervisor 
1  Judy Lyttle   Surry   Supervisor 
2  Bud Smith-C   Essex   Supervisor 
3  Sarah Snead   Chesterfield  Deputy County Administrator 
3  George Drumwright  Henrico  Deputy County Manager 
4  Brenda Ebron-Bonner  Dinwiddie  Supervisor 
5  Connie Brennan-VC  Nelson   Supervisor 
5  Cathy Pemberton  Powhatan  Director-DSS 
9  Michael Breeden  Rockingham  Supervisor 
9  David Karaffa   Augusta  Supervisor 
10  Carl Edward Ayers  Floyd   Director-DSS 
10  Brenda Bowman  Pittsylvania  Supervisor 
12  Thomas Littrell  Carroll   Supervisor 
13  Mike Mullins   Wise   Director-DDS 
    
Transportation 
REGION MEMBER   COUNTY  TITLE    
2  Stanley Langford  Essex   Supervisor 
2  Sheila Noll   York   Supervisor 
3  Dan Gecker-C   Chesterfield  Supervisor 
3  Tyrone Nelson   Henrico  Supervisor 
4  William Chavis   Dinwiddie  Supervisor 
4  Glanzy Spain   Mecklenburg  Supervisor 
5  Rodney Thomas  Albemarle  Supervisor 
6  Dick Neese   Shenandoah  Supervisor 
7  John LoBuglio   King George  Supervisor 
8  Jeff McKay   Fairfax    Supervisor 
8  Ken Reid   Loudoun  Supervisor 
9  Dee Floyd   Rockingham  Supervisor 
9  Jeffrey Moore   Augusta  Supervisor 
10  James Politis-VC  Montgomery  Supervisor 
11  Bill Thomasson  Bedford  Supervisor 
12  Josh Hendrick   Carroll   Supervisor 
13  Joe Herron   Scott   Supervisor 
 
 
 
 



Budget & Finance 
REGION MEMBER   COUNTY  TITLE 
1  Donald Hart   Accomack  Supervisor 
2  Janine Burns   Mathews  Supervisor 
8  Penny Gross-C   Fairfax   Supervisor 
10  James Snead   Pittsylvania  Supervisor 
12  David Hutchins  Carroll   Supervisor 
 
Conference Planning 
REGION MEMBER   COUNTY  TITLE 
1  Douglas Caskey  Isle of Wight  County Administrator 
2  Brenda Garton   Gloucester  County Administrator 
2  Linda Lumpkin   Essex   Asst County Administrator 
2  James McReynolds  York   County Administrator 
2  Jack Miller-C   Middlesex   Supervisor 
4  Susan Adams   Charlotte  Asst County Administrator 
4   William Chavis   Dinwiddie  Supervisor 
6  Michael Hobert  Clarke   Supervisor 
8  Walter Tejada   Arlington  Supervisor 
9  Shannon Cox   Alleghany  Supervisor  
10  Ron Blevins   Smyth   Supervisor 
 
Nominations 
REGION MEMBER   COUNTY  TITLE 
1  Rufus Tyler   Sussex   Supervisor 
2  Prue Davis   Essex   Supervisor 
3  Jim Holland   Chesterfield  Supervisor 
4  Steve Bowen   Nottoway  Supervisor 
5  Ann Mallek   Albemarle  Supervisor 
6  Michael Hobert  Clarke   Supervisor 
7  Benjamin Pitts   Spotsylvania  Supervisor 
8  John Jenkins   Prince William  Supervisor 
9  Carolyn Barnette  Alleghany  Supervisor 
10  Hugh Pendleton  Campbell  Supervisor 
11  Richard Flora-C  Roanoke  Supervisor 
12  Dulcie Mumpower  Washington  Supervisor 
13  Dana Kilgore   Wise   Supervisor 
 
 
 
 
 



Resolutions 
REGION MEMBER   COUNTY  TITLE 
1  William Robertson  Prince George  Supervisor 
1  Jerry Skalsky   Prince George  Supervisor 
2  Jack Miller   Middlesex  Supervisor 
2  Bud Smith   Essex   Supervisor 
2  Louise Theberge  Gloucester  Supervisor 
3  Daniel Gecker   Chesterfield  Supervisor 
3  Dorothy Jaeckle  Chesterfield  Supervisor 
3  David Kaechele  Henrico  Supervisor 
4  Harrison Moody-C  Dinwiddie  Supervisor 
5  Ann Mallek   Albemarle  Supervisor 
5  Connie Brennan  Nelson   Supervisor 
6  John Staelin   Clarke   Supervisor 
7  Benjamin Pitts   Spotsylvania  Supervisor 
8  Penny Gross   Fairfax   Supervisor 
8  Catherine Hudgins  Fairfax   Supervisor 
9  Pablo Cuevas   Rockingham  Supervisor 
10  James Politis   Montgomery  Supervisor 
12  David Hutchins  Carroll   Supervisor 
12  Joe Sheffey   Pulaski   Supervisor 
13  Robert Adkins   Wise   Supervisor 
13  Jon Bowerbank  Russell   Supervisor 
13  Ronald Shortt   Wise    Supervisor 
 
 


